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2023 Fixture List 

 

 
As at 4th December 2023: 

Date  Fixture Format Venue Match Manager Result 

Thu 30 March Taunton Ladies 3 Pair Taunton 12 Noon  Kerry Quirk W 5 - 4 

Fri 28 April 45 Club Ladies 3 Pair Woking David Lloyd 
12 noon 

Jane Green L 3 - 6 

Thu 1-3 June  *Norwegian 
Seniors  

Mixed Various Trondheim, Norway 
 

Jim Whittaker 
Mandy Spicer 

W 14 - 6 

Tues 13 June Byfleet Ladies 4 Pair Byfleet 12 Noon Sue Willoughby L 7 - 9 

Wed 28 June Walmer Ladies 2 Pair Walmer, Kent Sally Holmes L 3 - 4 

Wed 19 July IC of GB Men 2 Pair 45+ 
2 Pair 60+ 

St George’s Hill  5pm Mike Dawe L 3.5 - 4.5 

Sun 23 July Royal Navy Ladies 2 Pair Southsea 11am Joanne Cook W 4 - 0 

Sun 23 July Royal Navy Men 3 Pair 50+ Portsmouth 
1:30pm 

Chris Gotla W 9 – 0 
 

Tues 25 July Warwick BC Ladies 3 pair Warwick 11am Rose D’Sa W 8 - 1 

Tues 25 July St George’s Hill Mixed 4 pair St George’s Hill Celia Gregory 
Mike Dawe 

L 3 - 13 

Sun 30 Jul Hurlingham Mixed 3 Pair Hurlingham 2pm Amanda Brasher 
Chris Gotla 

Cancelled 
Weather 

Sun 6 Aug PSOB Men 2 Pair 45+, 55+ Reeds School 10am Declan Power D 2 - 2 

Wed 9 Aug St George’s Hill Ladies 4 Pair St George’s Hill; 1pm Celia Gregory L 4 - 8 

Thu 10 Aug Queens Club Men 3 Pairs 50+ Queens Club 1pm Bruce Young 
Chris Gotla 

W 7 – 2 

Sat 12 Aug Worthing  TC Mixed 3 Pair Worthing LTC 2pm Jim Whittaker 
Wendy Reardon 

D 3 - 3  

Tue 22 Aug Wimbledon 
Club 

Mixed 3 Pair Wimbledon Club 
2pm 

Bim Newton 
Chris Gotla 

W 8 – 6 

Mon 4 Sept Roehampton Ladies 4 Pair Roehampton 12.45 Vanessa Walker W 12 – 4 

Fri 8 Sept Hurlingham  Ladies 3 Pair Hurlingham 12:45 Amanda Brasher W 6 - 3  

Sun 17 Sept Gerrards Cross Mixed 3 Pair 50+ Gerrards Cross Anthony Marchetti Cancelled 

Wed 20 Sept Purley Men 3 Pair 50+ Purley  Peter Warnock Cancelled 

22-24 Sept *Fitzwilliam Men 2 Pair 45+ 
2 Pair 60+ 

Dublin Tony Ballardie Cancelled 

Tues 26 Sept West Hants Mixed 3 Pair Bournemouth 1pm Boyd Brackstone L 4 – 5 

Thurs 28 Sept Shrewsbury Ladies 3 Pair Shrewsbury 11:30am Sarah Jordan D 6 – 6 

Fri 6 Oct Winchester Mixed 3 Pair Winchester Noon Bob Battersby W 4 – 2 

Thu 19 Oct AELTC (indoor) Mixed 2 Pair AELTC 2pm Lizzie May 
Graham Neale 

L  

20-22 Oct *San Sebastian Mixed Various Spain Jim Whittaker W 

2-5 Nov *Dutch Seniors Mixed 6 men, 2 Ladies 
55+ / 60+ 

Amstelveen 
Nr. Eindhoven 

Paul Scullard W 12.5 – 9.5 

Sun 5 Nov UKAF LTC Men 3 Pair 45+ Halton 2pm Paul England L 3 - 6 

Nov TBC Roehampton Men 2 Pair 50+ Roehampton Bruce Walker Cancelled 

Sun 3 Dec Army Masters Men 3 Pair 55+ Aldershot TC Chris Gotla W 7.5 – 1.5 

 

Please contact the appropriate Match Manager if you want more information on any of our fixtures and/or would like to put yourself 

forward for selection.  Further information will appear on our website, such as specific dates, age groups, format and travel 

arrangements (for International fixtures) when it becomes available. 

 

Arranged:  30;  Completed:  25;  Won;  13;  Lost:  9; Drawn:  3;  Weather interrupted:  1;  Cancelled:  4 

http://www.sltcofgb.org.uk/

